
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4942
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
VACANT POSTS IN NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCS AND STS
Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the category-wise and location-wise number of sanctioned and vacant posts in various wings of the headquarters of the National
Commission for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes (SCs/STs) in the country, State-wise ; 

(b) the details of posts lying vacant out of the total sanctioned posts in various categories; and 

(c) the time by which the vacant posts are likely to be filled-up to ensure smooth functioning of the Commission?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) & (b) A statement of sanctioned and vacant posts in respect of National Commission for Scheduled Castes is at Annexure I. 

A statement of sanctioned and vacant posts in respect of National Commission for Scheduled Tribes is at Annexure II. 

(c): Filling up of the vacant posts is an ongoing process. 
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